

## **PRESS RELEASE**

For Immediate Release February 2019

Contact: Carrie Logue, Executive Director - (562) 234-9823

## Jen Rohdenburg Real Estate Joins the King & Queen of Hearts Campaign!

(Los Alamitos, CA) – Jen Rohdenburg, a local real estate Broker Associate with Pacific Sotheby's International Realty, joined the Los Alamitos Education Foundation's (LAEF) King and Queen of Hearts campaign for the first time this year by sponsoring the event at the Duchess level of \$5,000. LAEF is extremely grateful to Jen Rohdenburg for this generous contribution.

Jen Rohdenburg, a Seal Beach resident with two children in the district, has also joined LAEF's Royal Court as a candidate, along with her husband, Paul. Jen and Paul are excited to help LAEF, an organization that does so much for their own children, along with all the children in the Los Alamitos School District.

A UCI graduate, Jen has 10 years' experience in real estate sales and finance. Since 2013, Jen has been a Real Estate Broker, using her industry knowledge, problem-solving, communication, and negotiating skills to provide unparalleled service in the Seal Beach luxury market. Jen is always looking to enhance the real estate experience for her clients. Driven by a pure passion for people, business, and real estate, Jen has built a reputation on generating consistently stellar results with concierge-caliber customer service. Partnering with Pacific

Sotheby's International Realty has allowed Jen and her team the very best in marketing capabilities with local expertise, and a global reach. For more information, please visit www.jenrohdenburg.com.

Proceeds from the King & Queen of Hearts campaign supports STEAM Fairs on all campuses and a district-wide STEAM Showcase this spring on April 6. (STEAM = science, technology, engineering, the arts, and math). It also supports elementary Media/STEAM teachers and innovative STEAM opportunities at our middle schools and LAHS. For additional information on LAEF, please call (562) 277-6876, or visit <a href="www.LAEF4kids.org">www.LAEF4kids.org</a>. To learn more about the King and Queen of Hearts campaign, visit <a href="www.LAEF4Kids.org/kingandqueen">www.LAEF4Kids.org/kingandqueen</a>.



Pictured above is Jen Rohdenburg